HomeBaile > Statutory InstrumentsIonstraimí Reachtúla > 1992 > S.I. No. 48/1992 - Radiological Protection Act, 1991 (Establishment Day) Order, 1992.

S.I. No. 48/1992 - Radiological Protection Act, 1991 (Establishment Day) Order, 1992.

S.I. No. 48 of 1992.

RADIOLOGICAL PROTECTION ACT, 1991 (ESTABLISHMENT DAY) ORDER, 1992.

I, ROBERT MOLLOY, Minister for Energy, in exercise of the powers conferred on me by <u>section 5</u> of the <u>Radiological Protection Act, 1991</u> (No. 9 of 1991), hereby order as follows:

1. This Order may be cited as the <u>Radiological Protection Act, 1991</u> (Establishment Day) Order, 1992.

2. The 1st day of April, 1992, is hereby appointed to be the establishment day for the purposes of the <u>Radiological Protection Act, 1991</u> (No. 9 of 1991).

GIVEN under my Official Seal, this 10th day of March, 1992.

ROBERT MOLLOY,

Minister for Energy.

EXPLANATORY NOTE.

This order appoints 1st April 1992 as the day on which the Radiological Protection Institute of Ireland is established. From that day the Radiological Protection Institute of Ireland will take over the functions of An Bord Fuinnimh Nuicleigh.